RTNY3 - RTAY3
Industrial temperature switch, direct mounting
with intrinsic safety
20
18
-0
4-

Page 5 / 5Data sheet B31.11
Ordering details RTNY3-RTAY3
Ordering example with options
RT – Y . 3xx . E 0 0 E J /
Model
Industrial temperature switch RT
–
Type of the bulb
Stainless steel bulb + Copper alloy connection A
Stainless steel bulb + Connection N
Approval
ATEX/IECEx intrinsic safety Y
Type of micro switches Deadband
1 SPDT hermetically changeover switch Adjustable C
2 SPDT hermetically changeover switch Adjustable W
1 SPDT gold contact changeover switch Adjustable M
2 SPDT gold contact changeover switch Adjustable K
1 SPDT ultrasensitive gold contact changeover switch Fix S
.
Temperature range (°C)
-46	 ...	 0 300
-20	 ...   	 20 301
 0  	 ...  	 45 302
40	 ... 	 120 303
20	 ...  	 80 315
.
Type of design
Direct mounting (TRD) E
Capillary length
Without capillary 0
Stem length P
P=135 mm 0
Bulb diameter
Ø 14 mm E
Process connection
G3/8 J
Options to be added behind the / (see example below) /
Industrial temperature switch
Stainless steel bulb + Copper alloy connection
ATEX/IECEx intrinsic safety
1 SPDT standard changeover switch
Temperature range -46 ... 0 °C
TRD direct mounting
Without capillary
Immersion length P=135 mm
Bulb diameter Ø 14mm
Process connection G3/8
Option: Customer specific set point adjustment
Option: Stainless steel tag plate and wire
RT – A Y C . 300 . E 0 0 E J / SETP _ 9941